1
350
ADW300 无线计量仪表
ADW300 wireless measurement meter
安装使用说明书 V1.2
Installation and Use Manual V1.2
2
安科瑞电气股份有限公司 Acrel Electric Co.,Ltd.

2 产品型号规格及功能特点 Product specifications and functional features
2．1 ADW300 无线计量仪表命名规则 Naming rules for ADW300 wireless metering instruments
ADW300-HJ 无线计量仪表命名规则
Adw300-hj Wireless Metering Instrument naming rules
4
2．2 ADW300 无线计量仪表功能特点
Functional characteristics of ADW300 wireless metering Instrument
功能 Function 功能说明 Functional description
显示方式 Display mode LCD（字段式）LCD (Field form)
电能计量
Electric energy
metering
有功电能计量（正、反向），
四象限无功电能
Active power metering (positive and reverse);
four quadrant reactive power
电量测量
Electricity measurement
电压、电流、功率因数、频率、有功功率、无功功
率、视在功率
Voltage, current, power factor, frequency,
active power, reactive power, apparent power
谐波功能 Harmonic function
总谐波含量、分次谐波含量（2～31次）
Total harmonic content and fractional harmonic
content (2-31 times)
脉冲输出 Pulse output 有功脉冲输出 Active Power Pulse Output
三相不平衡度
Three-phase unbalance
电压、电流不平衡度
Voltage and current imbalance
测温功能
Temperature measurement
function
A、B、C、N四路测温（选配 T）
B、A, B, C, N four-way temperature measurement
(optional T)
5
DI/DO
4DI,2DO（选配 K）
4DI/2DO(Selection of K)
剩余电流
Residual electricity
1 路剩余电流测量（选配 L）
1-way Residual Electricity Measurement
LED 指示 LED instruction 脉冲灯指示 Pulse and other indication
外置互感器 External CT
外置开口式互感器（选配 W）
External open type CT(Selection of W)
电参量报警
Electrical parametric alarm
欠压、过压、欠流、过流、欠载、过载等
Under-voltage, over-voltage, undercurrent,
over-current, under-load, overload, etc
通讯
Communication
红外通讯 Infrared Communication
RS485 接口（选配 C）RS485 Interface (Optional C)
470MHz 无线传输（选配 LR）
470MHZ Wireless Transmission (Optional LR)
GPRS 无线通讯（选配 2G）
GPRS Wireless Communication (Optional 2G)
NB-IOT 无线通讯（选配 NB）
NB-IOT Wireless Communication (Selected NB)
4G 无线传输（选配 4G）
4G Wireless Communication (Selected 4G)
3 技术参数 Technical parameters
3.1 电气特性 Electrical performance
电压输入
Voltage input

温度范围
Temperature range
工作温度
Operating temperature
-25℃~55℃
存储温度
Storage temperature
-40℃~70℃
湿度 Humidity ≤95%（无凝露）(No condensation)
海拔 Altitude <2000m
4 外形尺寸及安装说明（单位：mm）Outline dimensions and installation instructions
4.1 外形尺寸(单位：mm) Outline dimensions(unit:mm)
表 4 ADW300 配套剩余电流互感器规格尺寸
Table 4 Specifications and dimensions of ADW300 matching surplus current transformer
型号 适用额定电流 In 内孔径φmm 外孔径φmm 重量
AKH-0.66L45 16～100A 45 76 0.18
AKH-0.66L80 100～250A 80 120 0.42
AKH-0.66L100 250～400A 100 140 0.50
AKH-0.66L150 400～800A 150 190 1.32
AKH-0.66L200 800～1500A 200 240 1.94
7
图 1 ADW300 效果图
Picture 1 Effect of ADW300
图 2 ADW300 尺寸图